Part Number
Part Number
Part Number
Part Number
Part Number
Part Number
Part Number
Part Number

Tactile Shapes These tactile-shaped and colored tops can be combined with all knob styles except bar pointer.
Available in Black or Gray with colored top; Matte finish.
ORDERING GUIDE FOR MILITARY SERIES
Cap  Diam. Style Shaft Hole Color Suffix
Design
Indicate 0= .500 N– Round A– Bar 1– 1⁄8”Round B– Matte Black C=Concentric
Part No. 1= .700 D–Skirted Round B– Bar w/Dial 2– 1⁄4”Round S– Gloss Black Tactiles:
from 2= .900 F– Dial L– Anti-Parallax Bar 3– 1⁄8” “D”Hole G–Matte Gray 1– Blue
Tables 3=1.250 P– Pointer M–Anti-Parallax Bar 4– 1⁄4” “D”Hole J– Gloss Gray 2– Orange
Above 4=1.750 K– Skirted Ptr. w/Dial 5–.190 Round 3– White
5=2.250 GG– Dbl. Bar R– Long Bar 6–.267 Round 4– Red
HH– Skt. Dbl. Bar S– Spinner 7–.378 Round 5– Violet
II– Skt. Dbl. Bar 6– Yellow
w/Dial 7– Yellow
8– Green
9– Grey
Form 1
Intensity
Blue
Form 8
Marker
Green
Form 9
Bearing
Gray
Standard Skirted Skirted
Tactile Cap Diameter Round Round Dial Pointer Pointer
FORM 1 70 1N__ __1 1D__ __1 1F__ __1 - -
Intensity-Blue 90 2N__ __1 2D__ __1 2F__ __1 - -
125 3N__ __1 3D__ __1 3F__ __1 - -
FORM 2 70 1N__ __2 1D__ __2 1F__ __2 - -
Tune-Orange 90 2N__ __2 2D__ __2 2F__ __2 - -
125 3N__ __2 3D__ __2 3F__ __2 - -
FORM 3 70 1N__ __3 1D__ __3 1F__ __3 - -
Dimmer-White 90 2N__ __3 2D__ __3 2F__ __3 - -
125 3N__ __3 3D__ __3 3F__ __3 - -
FORM 4 70 1N__ __4 1D__ __4 1F__ __4 - -
Gain-Red 90 2N__ __4 2D__ __4 2F__ __4 - -
125 3N__ __4 3D__ __4 3F__ __4 - -
FORM 5 70 1N__ __5 1D__ __5 1F__ __5 - -
Focus-Violet 90 2N__ __5 2D__ __5 2F__ __5 - -
125 3N__ __5 3D__ __5 3F__ __5 - -
FORM 6 (ROUND) 70 1N__ __6 1D__ __6 1F__ __6 - -
Range-Yellow 90 2N__ __6 2D__ __6 2F__ __6 - -
125 3N__ __6 3D__ __6 3F__ __6 - -
FORM 7 (POINTER) 70 - - - 1P__ __7 1K__ __7
Range-Yellow 90 - - - 2P__ __7 2K__ __7
Standard
Tactile Cap Series Crank
FORM 8 125 3S__ __8
Marker-Green 175 4S__ __8
225 5S__ __8
FORM 9 125 3S__ __9
Bearing-Gray 175 4S__ __9
225 5S__ __9
A B C D E
+.030 +–.030 Min. Min. Max.
Spinner Handles
Cap Design Diameter Style Shaft Hole Color Suffix
.700 Round .250” Matte Black Tactile Top
91528- 1 N 2 B 2
EXAMPLE: MS91528-1N2B2
Series
0
1
2
3
4
Each Knob Furnished with (2) Set Screws
1⁄8”Shaft Hole 1⁄4”Shaft Hole
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 4-40 UNC-3A
4-40 UNC-3A 8-32 UNC-3A